SAGe Well Detector
GammaSpec 2016
Rømskog
Michel Ceuppens
Outline
What is a “SAGe Well Detector”
 Features and advantages
Application benefits

Count time to MDA is calculated for SAGe Well GSW275L and
compared with a Traditional Well detector
Both detectors have a 28 mm diameter well (custom made GCW)
Sediment sample in a vial 37 mm fill height
Factor 4 improvement in counting time for Pb-210
SAGe Wel Detector – 5 December 2013 - p.7
New Well Applications
Case study: Radium in drinking water
Radium precipitation on filter paper
EPA approved method developed by
Georgia Tech Research Institute in 2002
Evaluated scenarios:
 47 mm filter on 3800 mm2 Broad Energy
Germanium (BE3830)
 Precipitate centrifuged in test vial and measured
inside the well of 120 cc SAGe Well (GSW120)
Detectors have comparable energy
resolution, SAGe Well provides superior
absolute efficiency
SAGe Well realizes factor 8

Models and specifications
Model
Min. Active
volume (cc)
Well diameter
(mm)
Well depth
(mm)
1332 keV
FWHM (keV)
122 keV
FWHM (keV)
End cap diam.
(inch)
GSW120 120 16 40 2.2 0.75 3.25
GSW200 200 16 40 2.2 0.75 3.5
GSW300 300 16 40 2.2 0.75 4.25
GSW350 350 16 40 2.2 0.75 4.5
GSW425 425 16 40 2.2 0.75 4.5
GSW275L 275 28 40 2.2 0.75 4.25
6 different models ranging from 120 – 425 cc active volume
 5 models with 16 mm diameter well (usable diameter in endcap)
 1 model with 28 mm well
Resolution performance specifications: